

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1964 OF 2010
IN
SUIT NO.1965 OF 2010

Jasmine Sanjay Shah

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Millik M. Jhaveri and Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr.D.H.Mehta with Preeti Gada i/b. Sudhir Shah and Associates for
plaintiff

Mr.G.S.Hegde with C.M.Lokesh i/b Lex Forum for defendant No.4

Mr.R.A.Shaikh for defendant No.1

Mr.D.D.Madon, Senior Advocate with Sanskar Marathe i/b. Siganporia
& Dalvi for defendant Nos. 2 and 7.

CORAM : S.C.Dharmadhikari, J.

Date : 26th August 2010.

P.C.

1] When this matter was called out, considering that the dispute is
between the plaintiff and defendant No.1 essentially, who are daughter
and mother respectively, it was suggested that the matter can be amicably
settled for avoiding any further complications and allegations.

2] In the interest of both sides, when this suggestion was made all

learned Counsel agreed that the daughter and mother can come to my chambers today at 5.15 p.m. to explore possibility of amicable settlement. With their concurrence and consent, the matter is adjourned to 2nd September 2010.

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J)