

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1964 OF 2010
IN
SUIT NO.1965 OF 2010

Jasmine Sanjay Shah .. Plaintiff
Versus
Mallika Madhukant Jhaveri & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.D.H.Mehta with Ms.Preeti Gada & Bharti Shivhivarkar i/b. Sudhir
Shah & Associates for plaintiff
Mr.R.A.Shaikh for defendant No.1.

CORAM : S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATE : 28th September 2010.

P.C.:

1] It is stated that the bank/ defendant No.5 has not complied with the order passed by this Court on 16th September 2010.

2] Office to issue notice to Indian Bank/ defendant No.5 calling upon the said bank to show cause as to why order passed by this Court has not been complied with. Let the bank depute a responsible officer to remain present on returnable date i.e. 5th October 2010. The notice be issued to the Branch, whose complete address be provided by the plaintiff's Advocate.

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J)