

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

kj

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1964 OF 2010
IN
SUIT NO.1965 OF 2010

Jasmine S. Shah ..Plaintiff
Vs
Mallika M. Jhaveri & Ors. ..Defendants

Mr.D.H.Mehta @ Ms.Priti Gada i/by Sudhir Shah & ASS for the
plaintiff.

Mr.R.A.Shaikh for defendant no.1.

Mr.D.D.Madan i/by Siganporia & Dalvi for defendant nos.2 & 7.

Mr.C.M.Lokesh i/by Les Forum for defendant no.4.

Coram : S.C.DHARMADHIKARI,J

Date : 19TH OCTOBER, 2010.

PC

1 Mr.Mehta appearing on behalf of the plaintiff on instructions,
states that the Indian Bank which is defendant no.5 to the suit has
now complied with the order passed, substantially. Learned

Counsel Mr. Shaikh appearing on behalf of the defendant no.1 confirms this fact. Mr. Mehta once again on instructions states that from the state of affairs now revealed after inspection of the accounts, the plaintiff would seek urgent ad-interim relief so as to prevent the alleged mis-appropriation of funds by defendant no.1. He seeks time to file further affidavit of the plaintiff to this effect and prays that the matter be placed under the same caption on 26.10.2010. Needless to say that if such further affidavit is not filed so also copies served on or before Friday i.e 22.10.2010, no application for ad-interim relief would be entertained.

Stand over to 26.10.2010.

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI,J)