

pps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Notice of Motion No. 1964 of 2010 .
in
Suit No. 1965 of 2010

Jasmine S. Shah

.. Plaintiff

v/s.

Mallika M. Jhaveri &
6 Others

..Defendants

Mr.Kishore Tembe i/b. Amol K. Tembe for the Plaintiff.

Mr.R.A.Shaikh for the Defendant No.1

Mr.D.D.Madon, Sr. Counsel, i/b. Siganpur & S.M.Dalvi for the Defendant
Nos.2 and 7

Mr.G.S.Hegde with C.M.Lokesh i/b.Lex Forum for Defendant No.4

CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.**DATED : 2nd August , 2010****P.C. :**

1. Learned Counsel Mr. Hegde has produced before the Court the file, as was directed to be done by Order dated 15.7.2010. In the interest of justice it is necessary to allow Counsel for the plaintiff to take inspection of the documents on which Advocate for MIDC would be relying upon. Accordingly, Counsel for MIDC- defendant No.4 is

directed to supply to the Counsel for the plaintiff as well as Counsel for the defendant No.7 xerox copies of the compilation of documents, as also inspection of the originals on or before 6.8.2010.

2. Matter is adjourned to 11.8.2010 to enable the plaintiff to deal with the said documents.

[R.Y.GANOO, J.]