

pps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Notice of Motion No. 1964 of 2010 .
in
Suit No. 1965 of 2010

Jasmine Sanjay Shah .. Plaintiff

v/s.

Mallika Madhukant Jhaveri
& Others ..Defendants

Mr.Kishore Tembe i/b. Amol K. Tembe for the Plaintiff.

Mr.R.a.Shaikh for the Defendant No.1

Mr.D.D.Madon, Sr. Counsel i/b. Sigapur and S.M.Dalvi for the Defendant
No.2 and 7

Mr.G.S.Hegde with C.M.Lokesh i/b.Lex Forum for the Defendant No.4

**CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.
DATED : 11th August , 2010**

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel Mr. Hegde appearing for MIDC has tendered in the court xerox copy of the compilation of documents, inspection of which was given to the counsel for the plaintiff being the document of transfer of rights in regard to the land allotted to Rajesh Enterprises in favour of the present defendant no.1. Compilation is taken on record. Original of the same are returned to Advocate Hegde.

Affidavit of plaintiff dealing with the documents produced by the defendant no.4 dated 10.8.2010 is taken on record. Copies are given to all concerned.

2. By consent, adjourned to 26.8.2010 for ad-interim.

[R.Y.GANOO, J.]