

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1422 OF 2012  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1964 OF 2010  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS LODGING NO. 2262 OF 2015

Jasmine S. Shah .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Mallika M. Jhaveri And 6 Ors. ....Respondent

Ms. Namrata Shah i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for  
Plaintiff

Mr. R. A. Shaikh for Defendant No. 1; Ms. Juni  
Panday i/b Lex Forum for Defendant no. 4; Mr.  
Amol Arute i/b Goenka Law Associates for  
Defendant No. 8.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**  
**DATE : 9th August, 2016**

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 6 September 2016.

**( ASSOCIATE )**