

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1964 OF 2010
IN
SUIT NO.1965 OF 2010**

Jasmine S.ShahPlaintiff

V/s.

Mallika M.Jhaveri and Ors.Defendants

Ms.Manjari Shah a/w Ms.Namrata Shah and Ms.Yashvi Panchal i/by
M/s.K.Ashar & Co. for the plaintiff.

Mr.R.A.Shaikh for the defendant no.1.

Ms.Juni Pandey i/by Lex Forum for defendant no.4.

Mr.Dileep S.Paranjpe for defendant no.8.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 29.3.2017**

P.C.:-

1 Mr.Paranjpe appearing for the respondent no.8 seeks one week time to file affidavit in reply and serve a copy thereof. Time to file and serve copy of affidavit in reply granted upto 5.4.2017.

2 At this stage, Ms.Shah appearing for the plaintiff prays that prayer clause-d 3 be granted. Mr.Shaikh appearing for defendant no.1 has no objection. The counsel for defendant nos.4 & 8 also have no objection. Therefore, the registry to pay over the accumulated interest on the sum which was deposited on 28.2.2011.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)