

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1964 OF 2010
IN
SUIT NO. 1965 OF 2010**

Jasmine S. Shah .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Mallika M. Jhaveri & Ors. .. Defendants

Ms.Namrata Shah a/w. Ms. Yashvi Panchal i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.R.A.Shaikh for defendant no.1.

Mr.G.S.Hegde a/w. Mr.C.M. Lokesh and Ms.J.Pandey i/b Lex Forum for defendant n.4.

Mr.Dileep Shriram Paranjpe for respondent no.8 in NMS/1964/2010.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 12TH APRIL, 2017**

P.C.

Mr.Paranjpe appearing for respondent no.8 in Notice of Motion No.1964 of 2010 states and undertakes on behalf of respondent no.8 that they shall, within two weeks, give inspection to the plaintiff, of all documents/proceedings/orders that they relied upon in their affidavit in reply to the notice of motion. Respondent no.8 shall also provide legible photocopies of those documents/pleadings/orders to the plaintiff within these two weeks.

The notice of motion be listed on 14th June 2017.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)