

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 12 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 561 OF 2010

Mallika Madhukant JhaveriPetitioner

V/S

Jasmin Sanjay Shah,Respondent

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1964 OF 2010

In

SUITS 1965 OF 2010

Jasmine S. ShahPetitioner

V/S

Mallika M. Jhaveri And 6 Ors.Respondent

Mr. R. A. Shaikh For Petitioner

Ms. Namrata Shah i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co. For Respondent

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 11th March, 2019

P.C. :

By consent stand over to 25th March, 2019 for Settlement.

(ASSOCIATE)