

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1965 OF 2010

Jasmine S. ShahPLAINTIFF
V/S
Mallika M. Jhaveri And Ors.DEFENDANT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9917 OF 2022
In
SUITS 1965 OF 2010

Ketan F. KaraniPETITIONER
V/S
Jasmine S. Shah And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1964 OF 2010
In
SUITS 1965 OF 2010

Jasmine S. ShahPETITIONER
V/S
Mallika M. Jhaveri And 6 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Arshan Lentin i/by M/S. K. ASHAR and CO. for Plaintiff

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/09/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)